



Machino Plastics Limited

Registered Office & Plant:

3, Maruti J.V. Complex, Delhi-Gurugram Road, Tel: 0124-2341218, 2340806
Haryana – 122 015, India. Fax: 0124-2340692

CIN:L25209HR2003PLC035034
Email: admin@machino.com
Website: www.machino.com

10th August, 2023

The BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
corp.relations@bseindia.com
Scrip Code No: 523248

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication under Regulation 47 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith a copies of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 which were duly approved in the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 8th August, 2023 and published in Business Standard newspaper on 10th August, 2023.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully
For **Machino Plastics Limited**

Aditya Digitally signed
by Aditya Jindal
Jindal Date: 2023.08.10
10:45:32 +05'30'

Aditya Jindal
Chairman cum Managing Director

MACHINO PLASTICS LTD.

Regd. Office: Plot No. 3, Maruti Joint Venture Complex, Delhi Gurugram Road, Gurugram, Haryana - 122015
 Phone: 012-26312454 Fax: 012-26312455
 E-mail: corporate@machino.com Website: www.machino.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations (net)	124.91	274.15	123.31	274.15
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.15	153.55	103.87	103.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.15	153.55	103.87	103.87
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	613.88	933.58	613.88	933.58
5	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	-
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	3,583.83	-	-
7	Earnings per share (EPS) before Exceptional items (a) Basic (Rs.)	1.26	2.50	1.63	1.63
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.26	2.50	1.63	1.63
8	Earnings per share (EPS) after Exceptional items (a) Basic (Rs.)	1.26	2.50	1.63	1.63
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.26	2.50	1.63	1.63

Notes: 1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09th August, 2023. This is a statement of the Auditors of the Company has carried out a limited review of the aforesaid results.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.sebiindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.machino.com).

By Order of the Board
Aditya Jindal
 Chairman cum Managing Director

HB LEASING AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. 31, Echeleon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana
 Phone: +91-124-4675500, Fax: +91-124-4379955
 E-mail: corporate@hbleasing.com Website: www.hbleasing.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year		Year ended	
		30/06/2023	30/06/2022	30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2023	31/03/2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	15.20	7.50	52.88	20.82	20.82	20.82
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	0.46	(1.68)	20.82	20.82	20.82	20.82
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	0.46	(1.68)	20.82	20.82	20.82	20.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	0.46	(1.68)	21.06	21.06	21.06	21.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.46	(1.68)	20.15	20.15	20.15	20.15
6	Equity Share Capital	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	NA	NA	851.85	851.85	851.85	851.85
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
	Basic:	0.01	(0.02)	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19
	Diluted:	0.01	(0.02)	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of this Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange, BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.hbleasing.com.

2. The above results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 08th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

For HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited
ANIL GUPTA
 Managing Director
 DIN: 0001183

HB PORTFOLIO LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. 31, Echeleon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana
 Phone: +91-124-4675500 Fax: +91-124-4379955
 E-mail: corporate@hbportfolio.com Website: www.hbportfolio.com

STATEMENT OF QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		30/06/2023	30/06/2022	30/06/2023	30/06/2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	300.78	1193.80	424.79	546.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	239.87	301.13	166.67	240.90
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	239.87	301.13	166.67	240.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	284.87	301.13	211.02	221.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1503.29	917.38	1455.88	(1035.57)
6	Equity Share Capital	1076.42	1076.42	1076.42	1076.42
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	15039.48	-
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. (10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
	Basic:	2.85	2.79	2.07	1.03
	Diluted:	2.85	2.79	2.07	1.03

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange, BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.hbportfolio.com.

2. The above results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 08th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

For HB Portfolio Limited
ANIL GUPTA
 Managing Director
 DIN: 0001183

SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 302-303, A Wing, The Cube, CTS No. 1498, A/2, M V Road, Marol Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059 (T) +91 22 40381888 (F) +91 22 40381850
 Email: investor@safarinl.com Website: www.safarinl.com CIN: L25209MH1980PLC022812

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from Operations	426.68	302.71	293.04	1,211.98
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.75	49.58	35.39	165.04
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.75	49.58	35.39	165.04
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	49.94	38.08	26.59	125.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	49.85	38.15	29.47	124.60
6	Equity Share Capital	4.74	4.74	4.48	4.74
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2023	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) in (₹):				
	(a) Basic:	21.08	18.06	11.84	52.78
	(b) Diluted:	20.91	15.97	11.57	52.55

Notes: 1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under Sections 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 is available on the Company's website www.safarinl.com under Investor Relations section and on the stock exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

3. The key standalone financial information as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from Operations	426.25	302.11	292.87	1,210.63
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	60.77	45.67	36.32	157.18
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	60.77	45.67	36.32	157.18
4	Profit/(Loss) after tax	45.87	35.03	27.44	119.94

For SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
Sudhir Mohantia Jais
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00013989

SURVIVAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Survival Technologies Private Limited)
 Regd. Office: 1401-A, Nandan Midtown, 14th Floor, Sambaik Bapat Marg, Ephraim Road, Prabhavadi West, Mumbai MH 400013
 Tel: +91-22-6190 2001 | Fax: +91-22-6190 2063
 Email: info@survivaltechnologies.in | Website: www.survivaltechnologies.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the three months ended		For the year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,147.68	1,080.14	1,009.64	4,045.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	53.13	46.33	54.03	179.32
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	53.13	46.33	54.03	179.32
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	53.13	66.38	54.03	199.37
5	Equity Share Capital	43.35	43.22	43.15	43.22
6	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (before extraordinary items)	1.23	1.07	1.24	4.15
	(a) Basic:	1.22	1.06	1.24	4.12
	(b) Diluted:	1.23	1.07	1.25	4.15
7	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (after extraordinary items)	1.22	1.05	1.24	4.12
	(a) Basic:	1.22	1.05	1.24	4.12
	(b) Diluted:	1.23	1.07	1.25	4.15

Notes: 1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meetings held on August 09, 2023.

2. The above is an extract of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Company's website (www.survival.com) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

For V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LIMITED
ANIL GUPTA
 Managing Director

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office: 42/602, Vennala High Road, Vennala, Ernakulam-682 028, Kerala, Tel: 0484-4335000, Email: mail@vguard.in
 CIN: L25209KL1980PLC010100

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the three months ended		For the year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,214.76	1,140.14	1,018.29	4,126.04
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	64.22	52.73	53.37	189.05
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	64.22	52.73	53.37	189.05
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	64.22	72.77	53.37	209.09
5	Equity Share Capital	43.35	43.22	43.15	43.22
6	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (before extraordinary items)	1.48	1.22	1.24	4.38
	(a) Basic:	1.47	1.21	1.23	4.35
	(b) Diluted:	1.47	1.21	1.23	4.35

Notes: 1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meetings held on August 09, 2023.

2. The above is an extract of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Company's website (www.vguard.in) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

For V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LIMITED
ANIL GUPTA
 Managing Director

BLACK ROSE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off: 145A, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, Tel: +91 22 4333 7250 - Fax: +91 22 2287 3022
 E-mail: investor@blackrosecorpltd.com Website: www.blackrosecorpltd.com CIN: L17120MH1990PLC054828

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	6,886.75	7,749.50	6,602.39	8,781.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	519.88	228.72	483.78	542.45
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	519.88	228.72	483.78	542.45
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	389.49	180.47	381.51	465.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	395.25	158.06	372.62	358.86
6	Equity Share Capital	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each):				
	Basic:	0.78	0.31	0.71	0.79
	Diluted:	0.78	0.31	0.71	0.79

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.blackrosecorpltd.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Director
 DIN: 01725212

BLACK ROSE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off: 145A, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, Tel: +91 22 4333 7250 - Fax: +91 22 2287 3022
 E-mail: investor@blackrosecorpltd.com Website: www.blackrosecorpltd.com CIN: L17120MH1990PLC054828

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	6,886.75	7,749.50	6,602.39	8,781.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	519.88	228.72	483.78	542.45
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	519.88	228.72	483.78	542.45
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	389.49	180.47	381.51	465.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	395.25	158.06	372.62	358.86
6	Equity Share Capital	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each):				
	Basic:	0.78	0.31	0.71	0.79
	Diluted:	0.78	0.31	0.71	0.79

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.blackrosecorpltd.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Director
 DIN: 01725212

RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED

Regd. Office: S No. 125, Near Kalyanpura Patta, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Kalot, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India
 Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Simha Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat, India.
 Ph: +91-79-91400400 Fax: +91-79-916410041
 E-mail: ipo@rushil.com Website: www.rushil.com
 CIN: L25209G11993PLC019532

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	15281.74	21391.57	21077.91	83939.51
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1641.95	1567.27	3670.71	10124.56
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1641.95	1567.27	3670.71	10124.56
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1219.51	1355.98	2720.11	7767.14
Total Comprehensive Income for the				

Table with 4 columns: Name, Address, Contact, and other details for various companies.

PUBLIC NOTICE regarding the closure of the office of the Registrar of Companies for the State of Haryana.

M.P. TEXTBOOK CORPORATION advertisement for e-tendering of art cards and paper.

Table with 4 columns: Name, Address, Contact, and other details for various companies.

Table with 4 columns: Name, Address, Contact, and other details for various companies.

Advertisement for a company, possibly related to the public notice, detailing services and contact information.

Table with 4 columns: Name, Address, Contact, and other details for various companies.

Table with 4 columns: Name, Address, Contact, and other details for various companies.

Advertisement for UCO BANK, mentioning various services and branches.

Advertisement for a company, possibly related to the public notice, detailing services and contact information.

Advertisement for DreamFolks, a recruitment agency, featuring a logo and contact details.

Advertisement for BLS International Services Limited, featuring a logo and financial performance data.

Table with 4 columns: Name, Address, Contact, and other details for various companies.

Advertisement for DreamFolks, detailing recruitment services and contact information.

Table with 4 columns: Name, Address, Contact, and other details for various companies.

Advertisement for Hirdi-Deek, featuring a logo and contact details.